companions from other jurisdictions and guests were present for a grand total of sixty-two (62).  

Minnesota membership, as of December 31, 2016, was 1,668, a net loss of 194 over the 
previous year. Twenty-four (24) companions were exalted in 2016 with one hundred and 
nineteen (119) deaths reported. One chapter had a positive gain in membership recorded in 
2016; Anoka-Shekinah No. 104.  

The following Minnesota Grand Officers were elected and installed for the ensuing year:  
Grand High Priest – Joseph J. Anderson (9/104);